96 ਸਤਿ ਨਾਮੁ ਕਰਤਾ ਪੁਰਖੁ ਨਿਰਭਉ ਨਿਰਵੈਰੁ ਅਕਾਲ ਮੂਰਤਿ ਅਜੂਨੀ ਸੈਭੰ ਗੁਰ ਪ੍ਰਸਾਦਿ ॥ There is only and only One Universal Creator 271 W. Auburn Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307 Michigan Ecclesiastical Corp (Church) [CID # 712671] Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 81473, Rochester, MI 48306 IRS Tax-Exempt Corp. [Taxpayer ID # 38-3051161]

APPENDIX A: Application Form for becoming a Registered Member.

To The Sadh Sangat of SIKH GURDWARA, Michigan:

Respected Sadh Sangat Ji:

Waheguru Ji Ka Khalsa, Waheguru Ji Ki Fateh

I am signing this document to become a Registered Member of SIKH GURDWARA, Michigan and am making the following declarations and pledges to the Gurdwara:

- 1. I am 18 years of age or older. I am legally permitted to register in the US as a member of a non-profitable organization.
- 2. I am a Sikh who believes in the Ten Gurus and Guru Granth Sahib only.
- 3. I firmly believe that a Gurdwara is the home of Guru Granth Sahib, and so should be given its due respect.
- 4. I will try my best to attend all the services provided by SIKH GURDWARA.
- 5. I will never use the Gurdwara or any of its property for my personal material gain. Instead, I would be on the look out for how I can help the Gurdwara.
- 6. While in the Gurdwara, I will maintain complete Maryada (decorum and discipline); and will try to convince members of my family to do the same.
- 7. I understand that managing a Gurdwara requires a coordinated effort of every member of the Sangat. As a Registered Member, I will try to do my share in keeping the SIKH GURDWARA property clean and in order.
- 8. I will never bring any litigation against SIKH GURDWARA.
- 9. I will try to donate a portion of my income to the Gurdwara as a gesture of gratitude for all that the Guru has given to me.

Signature:	Date:
Name :	
Address:	
Telephone:	